

DAKHNI GAS PROCESSING PLANT OIL & GAS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED

DAKHNI GAS PROCESSING PLANT TEHSIL JAND, DISTT. ATTOCK (PUNJAB) Tel: 057-2621620 (Plant Manager), 057-2622482 (I/C Electrical) Fax: 057-2621320

WEB TENDER NOTICE

Dated:25-07-2017

1- Oil & Gas Development Company Limited (OGDCL), the largest Exploration and Production Company in Pakistan having operations at 52 locations and fields in all the four provinces, intends to purchase material for Dakhni Gas Processing plant. The details about the company can be obtained from website http://www.ogdcl.com

2- Sealed bids in duplicate are invited for the purchase of material given below under Competitive Bidding Procedure on Single Stage Single Envelope Bidding System. Terms and conditions are mentioned in the OGDCL master tender documents.

Sr. #	Tender Enquiry No.	Description	Bids Submission Date & Time	Bids Opening Date & Time
01	T	PROTECTION DEVICES / RELAY COORDINATION	25-AUG-17	25-AUG-17
	TE/DKN-2824/2017	STUDY LOAD FLOW AND FAULT STUDY FOR DAKHNI PLANT ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (Detailed scope of work is attached)	10:00 HRS	10:30 HRS

3- Tender documents for tender enquiry can be downloaded from OGDCL website, www.ogdcl.com .

4. The bids will be received at the Office of Plant Manager/ IC (Electrical) - Plant Manager Dakhni Gas Processing Plant, Postal Address: <u>OGDCL-Dakhni Gas Processing Plant, Tehsil Jand District</u>
<u>Attock (Punjab)</u> <u>"</u>on time and date mentioned against tender enquiry. Bidder(s) or their Authorized Representative(s) are encouraged to attend the Tender Opening meetings.

5. Bidders must provide their own as well as principal business details at the time of tender purchase including Address, Phone & Fax Numbers, E-mail (if any) for effective communication. OGDCL will not be responsible for intimation of queries / information in case subject detail is not provided. The Details of scope of supplies is available in tender documents, however if further details/clarifications are required, it may be obtained from the office of Plant Manager/IC(Electrical) - Plant Manager Dakhni Gas Processing Plant (PUNJAB), Postal Address: <u>OGDCL-Dakhni Gas Processing Plant, Tehsil Jand District Attock (Punjab)</u> '' via e-mail, phone and personally.

6. The OGDCL reserves the right to accept or reject any bid or to annul the bidding process and reject all the bids at any time prior to award of Purchase Order.

Mailing Address:

PLANT MANAGER DAKHNI GAS PROCESSING PLANT TEHSIL JAND, DISTT. ATTOCK (PUNJAB) Tel: 057-2621620 (Plant Manager), 057-2622482 (I/C Electrical) Fax: 057-2621320 E-mail: Dakhni@ogdcl.com, electrical_dakhni@ogdcl.com